

## Kammavari Sangham (R) 1952 K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC www.kssem.edu.in

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

## Ayudha Pooja celebration 2023-24

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering have celebrated Ayudha Pooja on account of Vijayadashami on 20<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at 1:30 PM. Dr. K. Ramanarasimha, Principal, KSSEM, Dr. K Senthil Babu, Professor and Head of the Department ECE along with HoD's of various departments and all other faculties and supporting staff with students participated in Pooja to seek the blessings of Maa Durga. Entire department including Laboratories, staff rooms and class rooms were cleaned and on eve of this festival. Pooja was setup at DSP Lab by attenders Mrs. Geetha L, Mrs. T Mallika, Mr. Ravi Kumar and Mr. Satisha.

Pooja was organized and coordinated by all lady staff of the department. Sweets and fruits were offered to Maa Durga. Devotional songs and Sanskrit Mantras were recited. Finally the event was concluded by sweet distribution.



Fig 1. Celebration of Ayudha Pooja in the Department of ECE



## Kammavari Sangham (R) 1952 K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

## K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC

www.kssem.edu.in

**DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING** 



Fig 2. HoD, Faculties and Students of ECE Department Present in the Celebration

V Tali enuka

Coordinator Department of ECE KSSEM

(2) Dr. K Senthil Babu

Professor and Head Department ECE

KSSEM Professor & Head Dept. of Electronics & Communication Engineering K.S. School of Engineering & Managemen, Bangatore - 560 109.